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CFCC Advisory group 2019 

Name Organisation Phone Email 

Anne McGregor 

Early Years Planning and Development Officer 

Moreland City Council 9240 1244 
 

AMcGregor@moreland.vic.gov.au 

 

Sherryn Prinzi 

Youth & Family Services Strategic Development Officer 

Banyule City Council 9457-9908 
0417 110 719 

Sherryn.Prinzi@banyule.vic.gov.au 

Hayley Crawford 

Family Youth & Children Development Officer 

Samantha Neville – secondment extended to June 2019 

Port Phillip City Council 9209 6547 Hayley.Crawford@portphillip.vic.gov.au 

Kate Beveridge 

Healthy Children’s Facilitator 

Cardinia Shire Council 5945-4314 
0408 620 157 

k.beveridge@cardinia.vic.gov.au 

Claire Sideras 

Child & Young People Friendly City Project Officer 

Monash City Council 9518 3635 Claire.Sideras@monash.vic.gov.au 

Virginia Lloyd 

Manager Child Youth and Family 

Casey City Council 9705-5169 
0412 562 075 

vlloyd@casey.vic.gov.au 

Neil Rogers 

Team Leader Community Programs/ 

Deputy Municipal Recovery Manager 

Whitehorse City Council 9262 6477 Neil.Rogers@whitehorse.vic.gov.au 

Carmen Cappello 

Family Services Education Officer 

Whittlesea City Council 9404 8865 
0409 793 529 

Carmen.Cappello@whittlesea.vic.gov.au 

Jo Smale 

Manager Families, Youth and Children 

Darebin City Council 8470 8426 
0418 123 604 

jsmale@casey.vic.gov.au 

Amy Forward 

Children’s Services Development Officer 

City of Greater Dandenong 8571 1840 
0412 761 650 

amy.forward@cgd.vic.gov.au 

Karina Viksne 

Strategic Policy, Planning and Projects (Community) 

Co-opted member 0411 659 263 karina.viksne@icloud.com 

Vivian Romero 

Lecturer (Public Health) 

School of Health, Medical and Applied 

Sciences, CQ University 

9616 0408 v.romero@cqu.edu.au 

Sharelle Knight 

Executive Manager Family and Children’s Services 

Ballarat City Council TBC sharelleknight@ballarat.vic.gov.au 
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